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Title IX Assignments: 2023-2024

Title IX Coordinator: Kathy Williams-614-394-3710   kathy.williams@focuslearn.org 

Title IX Investigators: Carla Gilroy and Natalie Briggs
Carla Gilroy Carla.gilroy@focuslearn.org                     
Natalie Briggs Natalie.briggs@focuslearn.org

Title IX Decision Makers: 
Tiffany Kocher (North) tiffany.kocher@focuslearn.org
Lebanon Spann (East) Lebanon.spann@focuslearn.org
 Kerry Hill (West) Kerry.hill@focuslearn.org

Title IX Appeals Decision Makers: 
Cordia Bishop cordia.bishop@focuslearn.org
Chuck Francis chuck.francis@focuslearn.org 


Trainings Completed: (21-22)

1) Title IX Due Process: Natalie Briggs, Kathy Williams, Kerry Hill, Cordia Bishop, Lebanon Spann, Carla Gilroy

2) Title IX Protections Against Sexual Assault- Kathy Williams, Cordia Bishop, Natalie Briggs,  Carla Gilroy, Kerry Hill

3) Cultural Training-Nuts and Bolts- BCHF- Kathy Williams, Cordia Bishop, Natalie Briggs, Tiffany Kocher, Carla Gilroy, Kerry Hill

4) ​Title IX Investigations: What Every School Should Know Presentation- Kathy Williams, Carla Gilroy, Tiffany Kocher, Kerry Hill, Cordia Bishop, Natalie Briggs,

5) Title IX- Culture, Community, Engagement- Kathy Williams, Carla Gilroy, Tiffany Kocher, Kerry Hill, Cordia Bishop, Natalie Briggs

6) Title IX Updates: Kathy Williams, Cordia Bishop, Nataie Briggs, Tiffany Kocher, Carla Gilroy, Kerry Hill, Chuck Francis, Alyssa Harmon
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